
MINUTES

JANUARY 6, 2026

BRAZOS COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

REGULAR MEETING

A regular meeting of the Commissioners' Court of Brazos County, Texas was held in
the Brazos County Commissioners Courtroom in the Administration Building, 200 South
Texas Avenue, in Bryan, Brazos County, Texas, beginning at 10:00 a.m. on Tuesday,
January 6, 2026 with the following members of the Court present:

 
Kyle Kacal, Acting County Judge, Presiding;
Bentley Nettles, Commissioner of Precinct 1;
Chuck Konderla, Commissioner of Precinct 2;
Fred Brown, Commissioner of Precinct 3;
Wanda J. Watson, Commissioner of Precinct 4;
Karen McQueen, County Clerk;
The attached sheets contain the names of the citizens and officials that were in
attendance.

1. Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance

U.S. and Texas Flag - Acting County Judge Kyle Kacal

2. Call for Citizen input and/or concerns

Cathie Viens, resident of Precinct 4, addressed the Court concerning spending in
Brazos County and the redactions on the Claims List.
 
Cynde Wiley, resident of Precinct 1, addressed the Court concerning elections. Ms.
Wiley submitted a copy of her statement for the minutes, it is attached hereto. 
 
Michal Hall, resident of Precinct 1, addressed the Court concerning elections. 

3. Presentations and/or Discussions



Introduction of Cailynn Cavazos, 4-H Program Assistant, by Ashleigh Sugg, County
Extension 4-H, Texas A&M AgriLife Extensions Service, Brazos County.

County Extension Agent Chad Caperton introduced Cailynn Cavazos, the new 4-H
Program Assistant. The Court congratulated Ms. Cavazos and welcomed her to the
program. Ms. Cavazos thanked the Court and shared she is looking forward to this
opportunity. 

Presentation of Certificate to Wanda J. Watson from the V. G. Young Institute of County
Government, a part of the Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service, Commissioners
Court Leadership Academy (CCLA), Class XI-Session 2,  presented by the following: 

Chadd Caperton, County Extension Agent AG & Natural Resources, Texas A&M
AgriLife Extension Service, Brazos County
 Stephen Brueggerhoff, County Extension Agent Horticulture, Texas A&M AgriLife
Extension Service, Brazos County
 Dr. Flora Williams, County Extension Agent Family and Community Health, Texas
A&M AgriLife Extension Service, Brazos County
 Ashleigh Sugg, County Extension 4-H, Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service, Brazos
County

Stephen Brueggerhoff, County Extension Agent Horticulture, presented Commissioner
Watson with a certificate for completing Session 2 of the Commissioners Court
Leadership Academy through the V.G. Young Institute of County Government.
Commissioner Watson thanked Texas A&M AgriLife Extension for the opportunity and
shared that it was a great learning experience. 

Consider and take action on agenda items:  4 - 27

4. Proclamation 26-001 proclaiming January 24 - March 20, 2026 as Brazos County Walk
Across Texas! 2026.

The Acting County Judge read aloud Proclamation 26-001 proclaiming January 24 to
March 20, 2026 as Brazos County Walk Across Texas 2026. Dr. Flora Williams, County
Extension Agent Family and Community Health, along with the Walk Across Texas Task
Force thanked the Court and the community for their support.  Dr. Williams shared that
this is the 30th year for Walk Across Texas in Brazos County. She encouraged everyone
to get involved and join a team. 

Motion: Approve, Moved by Commissioner Chuck Konderla, Seconded by
Commissioner Wanda J. Watson. Passed. 5-0.  Ayes: Brown, Kacal, Konderla, Nettles,
Watson.

5. Approval of appointment of Wayne Dicky to the Brazos Valley Veterans Memorial
Board. Term of appointment is January 1, 2026 - December 31, 2028. 

The Court approved as submitted the appointment of Wayne Dicky to the Brazos Valley
Veterans Memorial Board. A copy is attached.



Motion: Approve, Moved by Commissioner Bentley Nettles, Seconded by
Commissioner Fred Brown. Passed. 5-0.  Ayes: Brown, Kacal, Konderla, Nettles,
Watson.

6. Approval of the following appointments to the Brazos County Emergency Services
District (ESD) #1 with term of appointment of January 1, 2026 - December 31, 2027: 

a. Jim Jones
b. Carlyle Fraser
c. Moreecy Day III

The Court approved as submitted the list of appointments to the Brazos County
Emergency Services District #1. A copy is attached.
Commissioner Nettles spoke in support of the appointments and thanked these
individuals for their dedication and service. 

Motion: Approve, Moved by Commissioner Bentley Nettles, Seconded by
Commissioner Wanda J. Watson. Passed. 5-0.  Ayes: Brown, Kacal, Konderla, Nettles,
Watson.

7. Approval of the following appointments to the Brazos County Emergency Services
District (ESD) #2 with term of appointment of January 1, 2026 - December 31, 2027:

a. Dan Wilkerson
b. Lloyd Scasta
c. Joe Matejka
d. Eddie Lero
e. Scott Fraley

Commissioner Konderla moved to approve the appointment of  the following to the
Brazos County Emergency Services District #2 with term of appointment of January 1,
2026 - December 31, 2027. 
 

b. Lloyd Scasta
d. Eddie Lero
e. Scott Fraley 

 
The motion was seconded by Commissioner Watson and unanimously approved.
 
Commissioner Konderla provided clarification sharing that a. Dan Wilkerson and c. Joe
Matejka have served their term and did not wish to be reappointed. He thanked both men
for their service and dedication. 
 
 

Motion: Approve w/ Conditions, Moved by Commissioner Chuck Konderla, Seconded
by Commissioner Wanda J. Watson. Passed. 5-0.  Ayes: Brown, Kacal, Konderla,
Nettles, Watson.

8. Approval of appointment of Ray Thomas to the Brazos County Emergency Services
District (ESD) #4 with term of appointment of January 1, 2026 - December 31, 2027.



The Court approved as submitted the appointment of Ray Thomas to the Brazos County
Emergency Services District #4. A copy is attached.

Motion: Approve, Moved by Commissioner Wanda J. Watson, Seconded by
Commissioner Chuck Konderla. Passed. 5-0.  Ayes: Brown, Kacal, Konderla, Nettles,
Watson.

9. Approval requested to amend the Brazos County Public Defender's Office Oversight
Board Membership and Policies from seven (7) members to eight (8) members.

Judge Kacal stated that Item 9 was pulled from the agenda at the request of the Public
Defender's office. 

10. Approval of appointment of Jim James to the Brazos County Public Defender's Office
Oversight Board with a term of December 5, 2025 - August 15, 2027.

The Court approved as submitted the appointment of Jim Jones to the Brazos County
Public Defender's Office Oversight Board.. A copy is attached.
 
Commissioner Nettles and Commissioner Watson spoke in support of the appointment.

Motion: Approve, Moved by Commissioner Bentley Nettles, Seconded by
Commissioner Chuck Konderla. Passed. 5-0.  Ayes: Brown, Kacal, Konderla, Nettles,
Watson.

11. Approval requested for acceptance of the Grant Award for the Specialty Court - Adult
Drug Court for FY 26.

The Court voted unanimously to adopt Resolution 26-001 approving the acceptance of
the Grant Award for the Specialty Court - Adult Drug Court for FY 26.
A copy of the Grant approval Form and the Resolution is attached. 

Motion: Approve, Moved by Commissioner Chuck Konderla, Seconded by
Commissioner Wanda J. Watson. Passed. 5-0.  Ayes: Brown, Kacal, Konderla, Nettles,
Watson.

12. Approval requested for acceptance of the Grant Award for the Specialty Court - Mental
Health Court for FY 26.

The Court voted unanimously to adopt Resolution 26-002 approving the acceptance of
the Grant Award for the Mental Health Court Grant Program for FY 26.
A copy of the Grant approval Form and the Resolution is attached. 

Motion: Approve, Moved by Commissioner Chuck Konderla, Seconded by
Commissioner Wanda J. Watson. Passed. 5-0.  Ayes: Brown, Kacal, Konderla, Nettles,
Watson.

13. Request authorization to wire transfer up to $151,935.96 to Health and Human Services
Commission for the Federal Fiscal Year (FFY) 2026 Graduate Medical Education
Program (GME) for the benefit of participating hospitals using funding from the Brazos



County Local Provider Participation Fund. 

Commissioner Brown provided clarification, sharing that the County is serving as a pass
through and  it is a budget neutral item. 

Motion: Approve, Moved by Commissioner Chuck Konderla, Seconded by
Commissioner Wanda J. Watson. Passed. 5-0.  Ayes: Brown, Kacal, Konderla, Nettles,
Watson.

14. Approval of expenditure journal entry for Brazos County's 1st Quarter Contribution to the
Brazos County Health District for Fiscal Year 2025-2026 in the amount of $119,507.25. 
This is a budgeted expense for the support of the Health District in FY 2025-2026.

Commissioner Nettles requested that the Public Health District Cooperative Agreement
be reevaluated, as it was originally signed in 2010. 

Motion: Approve, Moved by Commissioner Fred Brown, Seconded by Commissioner
Chuck Konderla. Passed. 5-0.  Ayes: Brown, Kacal, Konderla, Nettles, Watson.

15. Request from Budget Office to create the following position effective January 10, 2026
under the Specialty Court - Mental Health Court Grant. 

a.  Create B8152-1 Court Coordinator - Specialty Court, Group 17 Step 3, Hourly
Full-Time

Commissioner Nettles spoke in support of creating this position. 

Motion: Approve, Moved by Commissioner Bentley Nettles, Seconded by
Commissioner Chuck Konderla. Passed. 5-0.  Ayes: Brown, Kacal, Konderla, Nettles,
Watson.

16. Approval of Change Order #1 to CIP 25-565 Construction Manager at Risk for Building
Maintenance for Brazos County Expo Complex with SpawGlass Construction.

Commissioner Brown suggested that the bid sheets be added to the backup on all
contracts.
A copy of the Change Order is attached.

Motion: Approve, Moved by Commissioner Chuck Konderla, Seconded by
Commissioner Wanda J. Watson. Passed. 5-0.  Ayes: Brown, Kacal, Konderla, Nettles,
Watson.

17. Request approval of the Final Plat of Maret House Subdivision, Lots 1 and 2, Block 1,
4.043 Acres; P. Diaz Survey, Abstract 105; Brazos County, Texas.  Site is located in
Precinct 2.

 

Motion: Approve, Moved by Commissioner Chuck Konderla, Seconded by
Commissioner Wanda J. Watson. Passed. 5-0.  Ayes: Brown, Kacal, Konderla, Nettles,
Watson.



18. Consider and take action on the Brazos WIFI utility permit to construct two (2) road
bores under Foxtail Court located within Foxtail Estates Subdivision.  Site is located in
Precinct 2.

Motion: Approve, Moved by Commissioner Chuck Konderla, Seconded by
Commissioner Wanda J. Watson. Passed. 5-0.  Ayes: Brown, Kacal, Konderla, Nettles,
Watson.

19. Consider and take action on the Brazos Wifi utility permit to construct two (2) road bores
under Wagonwheel Road located within Saddle Brook Subdivision.  Site is located in
Precinct 2.

Motion: Approve, Moved by Commissioner Chuck Konderla, Seconded by
Commissioner Wanda J. Watson. Passed. 5-0.  Ayes: Brown, Kacal, Konderla, Nettles,
Watson.

20. Request for approval of the Final Plat of Fazzino Park Subdivision, 10.12 Acres, Lots 1-
4, Block 1; H. Mitchell Survey, Abstract 180 and James Curtis Jr. League Survey,
Abstract 12; City of Bryan ETJ, Brazos County, Texas.  Site is located in Precinct 4.

Motion: Approve, Moved by Commissioner Wanda J. Watson, Seconded by
Commissioner Chuck Konderla. Passed. 5-0.  Ayes: Brown, Kacal, Konderla, Nettles,
Watson.

21. Approval of the Treasurer's Report for September 2025 & Quarter Ending September
30, 2025.

The Court voted unanimously to receive, approve and order filed as submitted the
Treasurer's report for September 2025 & Quarter ending September 30, 2025.  A copy
is attached and made a part of these minutes.

Motion: Approve, Moved by Commissioner Chuck Konderla, Seconded by
Commissioner Wanda J. Watson. Passed. 5-0.  Ayes: Brown, Kacal, Konderla, Nettles,
Watson.

22. Approval requested to increase the County mileage reimbursement rate from $0.70 per
mile to $0.725 per mile for business travel occurring on or after January 1, 2026.

The Court asked for clarification on the increased amount. 
Marci Turner provided clarification stating that the proposed amount is 72 and a half
cents. 

Motion: Approve, Moved by Commissioner Chuck Konderla, Seconded by
Commissioner Wanda J. Watson. Passed. 5-0.  Ayes: Brown, Kacal, Konderla, Nettles,
Watson.



23. Budget Amendments.

FY 25/26 Budget Amendments 8.01 - 8.03

8.01 - Transfer of funds from Information Technology to Sheriff Office - Jail
Administration.
8.02 -  Recognizing the creation of the Specialty Court - Mental Health Court Grant.
8.03 -  Recognizing a donation to Constable Precinct 2.
 

Motion: Approve, Moved by Commissioner Chuck Konderla, Seconded by
Commissioner Wanda J. Watson. Passed. 5-0.  Ayes: Brown, Kacal, Konderla, Nettles,
Watson.

24. Personnel Change of Status.

Approval for Personnel Change of Status

A copy of the Personnel Change of Status is attached. 

Motion: Approve, Moved by Commissioner Chuck Konderla, Seconded by
Commissioner Wanda J. Watson. Passed. 5-0.  Ayes: Brown, Kacal, Konderla, Nettles,
Watson.

25. Payment of Claims.

Approval of Payment of Claims

A copy of the claims is attached. 

Motion: Approve, Moved by Commissioner Chuck Konderla, Seconded by
Commissioner Wanda J. Watson. Passed. 5-0.  Ayes: Brown, Kacal, Konderla, Nettles,
Watson.

26. Convene into Executive Session pursuant to the following:
a. Texas Government Code §551.0725 to deliberate business and financial issues
related to a contract being negotiated. (Contract A)
b. Texas Government Code §551.0725 to deliberate business and financial issues
related to a contract being negotiated. (Contract B)
c. Texas Government Code §551.087 for deliberation regarding economic
development negotiations.

At this point, the Acting County Judge announced the Court would consider items 28
through 32 and then return to convene into Executive Session.
 
Judge Kacal announced that item b. and c. were pulled from the agenda, and will not be
discussed today. 
 
Having considered the previously noted agenda items, General Counsel Ed Bull



submitted a written determination that deliberation in an open meeting would have a
detrimental effect on the position of the Court in negotiations with a third party. A motion
was offered by Judge Kacal to meet in closed Executive Session as per Mr. Bull’s
recommendation.  The motion was seconded by Commissioner Konderla and motion
passed unanimously.  At 10:59 a.m. the Acting County Judge announced the meeting
closed to the public, so the Court could convene into Executive Session pursuant the
following:
 
 a. Texas Government Code §551.0725 to deliberate business and financial issues
related to  a contract being negotiated. (Contract A)
The following individuals were asked to stay for the session:
Aubrey Leggett, Executive Assistant
 Ed Bull, General Counsel
Trevor Lansdown, Project Management Director
Charles Wendt, Purchasing Agent
Nina Payne, Budget Officers
Marci Turner, Auditor
 

Motion: Approve, Moved by Acting County Judge Kyle Kacal, Seconded by
Commissioner Chuck Konderla. Passed. 5-0.  Ayes: Brown, Kacal, Konderla, Nettles,
Watson.

27. Consider and possible action on Executive Session.

At 11:08 the Acting County Judge announced the meeting open to the public and
announced that no action would be taken on the Closed Executive Session.

28. Acknowledgement of the FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals by Fund as of December
17, 2025.
Acknowledgement of the FY 2025-2026 Contingency Budget to Actuals by Fund as of
December 17, 2025.

The Court acknowledged receipt of the 2025 - 2026 Budget to Actuals by Fund and
Contingency Fund Budget to Actuals as of December 17, 2025. 

29. Monthly Report from the County Attorney's Office.

County Attorney Earl Gray gave a brief recap of the 2025 numbers for the County
Attorney's  Office;
Disposed Misdemeanor Cases - 11,580 
Fines and Fees collected - $713,997
Mr. Gray then shared about their Mental Health Treatment Program.
 
 

30. Monthly Report from the District Attorney's Office.

District Attorney Jarvis Parsons provided a highlight of some of the cases from
December. Mr.  Parsons then engaged with the Court in conversation concerning SARC
(Sexual Assault Resource Center), he commended SARC for their service and



dedication to the victims of sexual assault and shared how important their roll is as a
silent partner in these kind of cases.
Mr. Parsons then shared about a new program in the D.A'.s Office called D.A. In a Day,
it will be held on January 31, 2026, 9:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m., at the North Bryan Community
Center.
The flyer provided is attached hereto. 

31. Monthly Report from the Public Defender's Office.

Chief Public Defender Nathan Wood shared that one of the goals in The Public
Defenders Office is expediency. He then provided quarterly numbers:
Client Interview - 5 days on average
Number of days in jail on misdemeanor cases - 22.5 days on average
Number of days in jail on felony cases - October- 105 days, November - 48 days,
December - 200 days
 
Judge Kacal thanked Mr. Wood and his team for their service.
                            
 
 

32. Announcement of interest items and possible future agenda topics.

Jason Ware Emergency Management Coordinator shared that grass fires are on the
rise. He advised the public to use caution with controlled burns. Mr. Ware and all four
Fire Chiefs are considering a possible Burn Ban in the near future. 
 
Commissioner Nettles shared that traffic accidents are a rising trend in the state. He
asked the community to slow down and be carful out on the road. 
 
Commissioner Brown requested that the Court take a look at all properties owned by the
County and consider future need and use for those properties. 
 
Judge Kacal wished everyone a Happy New Year!
 

33. Adjourn.

The meeting was adjourned at 11:08 a.m.























DEPARTMENT: NUMBER:

DATE OF COURT MEETING: 1/6/2026

ITEM: Presentation of Certificate to Wanda J. Watson from the V. G. Young Institute of County 
Government, a part of the Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service, Commissioners Court 
Leadership Academy (CCLA), Class XI-Session 2,  presented by the following: 

• Chadd Caperton, County Extension Agent AG & Natural Resources, Texas A&M 
AgriLife Extension Service, Brazos County

• Stephen Brueggerhoff, County Extension Agent Horticulture, Texas A&M AgriLife Extension 

Service, Brazos County

• Dr. Flora Williams, County Extension Agent Family and Community Health, Texas A&M 

AgriLife Extension Service, Brazos County

• Ashleigh Sugg, County Extension 4-H, Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service, Brazos 

County

TO: Commissioners Court

DATE: 12/11/2025

FISCAL IMPACT: False

BUDGETED: False

DOLLAR AMOUNT: $0.00

BRAZOS COUNTY
BRYAN, TEXAS

ATTACHMENTS:

File Name Description Type

Wanda_Watson_CCLA_Session_2_letter_
(002).pdf

Wanda J. Watson Letter Backup Cover Memo



Brazos County Office 
 

Brazos County Office 
Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service 

4153 County Park Court| Bryan, Texas  77802 
 

Tel. 979.823.8129 | Fax. 979.775.3768 | http://brazos.agriLife.org 
 

Educational programs of the Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service are open to all people without regard to race, color, sex, disability, religion, age, or national origin. 
The Texas A&M University System, U.S. Department of Agriculture, and the County Commissioners Courts of Texas Cooperating 

 
To the community members of Brazos County and the Brazos County Commissioners’ 
Court, 
 
For more than 50 years the V.G. Young Institute of County Government has served local 
governments in Texas. Since 2005, the Institute, a part of the Texas A&M AgriLife 
Extension Service, has offered the Commissioners Court Leadership Academy (CCLA) to 
further enhance the professionalism, broaden the knowledge, and enrich the experience of 
county judges and commissioners in Texas. CCLA involves four sessions over a 2-year 
period: three 3-day sessions in Texas counties and one 7-day session in Washington, D.C. 

Presentations, workshops, discussions, and networking opportunities during the sessions 
guide participants through complex leadership topics. Topics are carefully selected and 
developed to be timely and relevant to county judges and commissioners.  

 
On behalf of the Texas A&M Agrilife Extension service and the Brazos County Extension 
Office, we congratulate Commissioner Wanda Watson on successfully completing 15 hours 
of educational training during the Commissioners Court Leadership Academy Class XI – 
Session 2. 
 
Sincerely, 
The Brazos County Extension Staff 
 
 
 
 
 



DEPARTMENT: NUMBER:

DATE OF COURT MEETING: 1/6/2026

ITEM: Proclamation 26-001 proclaiming January 24 - March 20, 2026 as Brazos County Walk 
Across Texas! 2026.

TO: Commissioners Court

DATE: 12/17/2025

FISCAL IMPACT: False

BUDGETED: False

DOLLAR AMOUNT: $0.00

BRAZOS COUNTY
BRYAN, TEXAS

ATTACHMENTS:

File Name Description Type

Proclamation-WAT-Brazos-2026.pdf Proclamation - Walk Across Texas Cover Memo





DEPARTMENT: NUMBER:

DATE OF COURT MEETING: 1/6/2026

ITEM: Approval of appointment of Wayne Dicky to the Brazos Valley Veterans Memorial Board. 
Term of appointment is January 1, 2026 - December 31, 2028. 

TO: Commissioners Court

DATE: 12/11/2025

FISCAL IMPACT: False

BUDGETED: False

DOLLAR AMOUNT: $0.00

BRAZOS COUNTY
BRYAN, TEXAS

ATTACHMENTS:

File Name Description Type

SHERIFF_DICKY__Board_Membership_Dec_1___2025.pdf Sheriff Dicky Board Member Backup Letter Cover Memo

Wayne_Dicky_-_BVVM_-_Appointment_Certificate.pdf Wayne Dicky - BVVM - Appointment Certificate Cover Memo







DEPARTMENT: NUMBER:

DATE OF COURT MEETING: 1/6/2026

ITEM: Approval of the following appointments to the Brazos County Emergency Services District 
(ESD) #1 with term of appointment of January 1, 2026 - December 31, 2027: 

• a. Jim Jones
• b. Carlyle Fraser
• c. Moreecy Day III

TO: Commissioners Court

DATE: 12/17/2025

FISCAL IMPACT: False

BUDGETED: False

DOLLAR AMOUNT: $0.00

BRAZOS COUNTY
BRYAN, TEXAS

ATTACHMENTS:

File Name Description Type

Reappointment_of_Commissioners_for_Brazos_County_ESD1.pdf Appointment Request Backup Cover Memo

RE__Reappointment_of_Commissioners_for_Brazos_County_ESD1_-_backup2.pdf Reappointments ESD #1 - Backup2 Cover Memo

Jim_Jones_-_Brazos_County_ESD_#1_-_Appointment_Certificate.pdf
Jim Jones - Brazos County ESD #1 - 
Appointment Certificate

Cover Memo

Carlyle_Fraser_-_Brazos_County_ESD_#1_-_Appointment_Certificate.pdf
Carlyle Fraser - Brazos County ESD #1 
- Appointment Certificate

Cover Memo

Moreecy_Day_III_-_Brazos_County_ESD_#1_-_Appointment_Certificate.pdf
Moreecy Day III - Brazos County ESD 
#1 - Appointment Certificate

Cover Memo

















DEPARTMENT: NUMBER:

DATE OF COURT MEETING: 1/6/2026

ITEM: Approval of the following appointments to the Brazos County Emergency Services District 
(ESD) #2 with term of appointment of January 1, 2026 - December 31, 2027:

• a. Dan Wilkerson
• b. Lloyd Scasta
• c. Joe Matejka
• d. Eddie Lero
• e. Scott Fraley

TO: Commissioners Court

DATE: 12/29/2025

FISCAL IMPACT: False

BUDGETED: False

DOLLAR AMOUNT: $0.00

BRAZOS COUNTY
BRYAN, TEXAS

ATTACHMENTS:

File Name Description Type

2025-12-29_Letter_for_Appointments_-_ESD_#2.pdf Appointments Letter for ESD #2 Backup Material

2025-12-
29_ESD_#2_Meeting_Minutes_from_December_16__2025.pdf

ESD #2 Meeting Minutes from December 16, 
2025

Backup Material

Dan_Wilkerson_-_Brazos_County_ESD_#2_-_Appt_Certificate.pdf
Dan Wilkerson - Brazos County ESD #2 - Appt 
Certificate

Cover Memo

Lloyd_Scasta_-_Brazos_County_ESD_#2_-_Appt_Certificate.pdf
Lloyd Scasta - Brazos County ESD #2 - Appt 
Certificate

Cover Memo

Joe_Matejka_-_Brazos_County_ESD_#2_-_Appt_Certificate.pdf
Joe Matejka - Brazos County ESD #2 - Appt 
Certificate

Cover Memo

Eddie_Lero_-_Brazos_County_ESD_#2_-_Appt_Certificate.pdf
Eddie Lero - Brazos County ESD #2 - Appt 
Certificate

Cover Memo

Scott_Fraley_-_Brazos_County_ESD_#2_-_Appt_Certificate.pdf
Scott Fraley - Brazos County ESD #2 - Appt 
Certificate

Cover Memo

















DEPARTMENT: NUMBER:

DATE OF COURT MEETING: 1/6/2026

ITEM: Approval of appointment of Ray Thomas to the Brazos County Emergency Services District 
(ESD) #4 with term of appointment of January 1, 2026 - December 31, 2027.

TO: Commissioners Court

DATE: 12/29/2025

FISCAL IMPACT: False

BUDGETED: False

DOLLAR AMOUNT: $0.00

BRAZOS COUNTY
BRYAN, TEXAS

ATTACHMENTS:

File Name Description Type

2025-12-29_Letter_of_Appointment_-_ESD_#4.pdf Letter of Appointment to ESD #4 Backup Material

Ray_Thomas_-_Brazos_County_ESD_#4_-_Appt_Certificate.pdf
Ray Thomas - Brazos County ESD #4 - Appt 
Certificate

Backup Material







DEPARTMENT: NUMBER:

DATE OF COURT MEETING: 1/6/2026

ITEM: Approval of appointment of Jim James to the Brazos County Public Defender's Office 
Oversight Board with a term of December 5, 2025 - August 15, 2027.

TO: Commissioners Court

DATE: 12/23/2025

FISCAL IMPACT: False

BUDGETED: False

DOLLAR AMOUNT: $0.00

BRAZOS COUNTY
BRYAN, TEXAS

ATTACHMENTS:

File Name Description Type

Commissioners_Court_Agenda_Item.pdf
Commissioners Court Agenda Item - 
EMAIL BACKUP

Backup Material

Jim_James_Appointment_12.5.2025_Item_3.pdf
Jim James Appointment Approval 
12.5.25 

Backup Material

Jim_James_-_Brazos_County_PDO_Oversight_Board_-_Appointment_Certificate.pdf
Jim James - Brazos County PDO 
Oversight Board - Appointment 
Certificate

Cover Memo









DEPARTMENT: NUMBER:

DATE OF COURT MEETING: 1/6/2026

ITEM: Approval requested for acceptance of the Grant Award for the Specialty Court - Adult Drug 
Court for FY 26.

TO: Commissioners Court

DATE: 12/17/2025

FISCAL IMPACT: False

BUDGETED: False

DOLLAR AMOUNT: $0.00

SOURCE OF FUNDS: Grant from Office of the Governor

NOTES/EXCEPTIONS:
Commissioner’s Court approved the grant application and adopted the resolution 
necessary for this grant on February 4, 2025 for $207,000.  The amount awarded is 
$176,719.02.

BRAZOS COUNTY
BRYAN, TEXAS

ATTACHMENTS:

File Name Description Type

Signed_Resolution_25.26_Grant.pdf Drug Court Application Approval and Resolution Cover Memo















DEPARTMENT: NUMBER:

DATE OF COURT MEETING: 1/6/2026

ITEM: Approval requested for acceptance of the Grant Award for the Specialty Court - Mental 
Health Court for FY 26.

TO: Commissioners Court

DATE: 12/17/2025

FISCAL IMPACT: False

BUDGETED: False

DOLLAR AMOUNT: $0.00

SOURCE OF FUNDS: Grant from the Office of the Governor

NOTES/EXCEPTIONS:
Commissioner’s Court approved the grant application and adopted the resolution 
necessary for this grant on February 4, 2025 for $225,000.  The amount awarded is 
$183,653

BRAZOS COUNTY
BRYAN, TEXAS

ATTACHMENTS:

File Name Description Type

Mental_Health_FY26_Grant_Approval_Form_-_Signed.pdf
Mental Health FY 26 Grant Application Approval 
Form and Resolution

Cover Memo









DEPARTMENT: Budget Office NUMBER:

DATE OF COURT MEETING: 1/6/2026

ITEM: Request authorization to wire transfer up to $151,935.96 to Health and Human Services 
Commission for the Federal Fiscal Year (FFY) 2026 Graduate Medical Education Program 
(GME) for the benefit of participating hospitals using funding from the Brazos County Local 
Provider Participation Fund. 

TO: Commissioners Court

FROM: Nina Payne

DATE: 12/29/2025

FISCAL IMPACT: False

BUDGETED: False

DOLLAR AMOUNT: $0.00

SOURCE OF FUNDS: Brazos County LPPF (Fund 16000)

REQUIREMENTS:
HHSC requires this IGT to be entered into TexNet no later than close of business Monday, 
January 12, 2026 with a settlement date of Tuesday, January 13, 2026.

NOTES/EXCEPTIONS:

Texas Medicaid provides supplemental payments to support teaching hospitals that 
operate approved medical residency training programs. Medicaid GME payments 
recognize the higher cost incurred by teaching hospitals. Compared to non-teaching 
hospitals, teaching hospitals treat patients with more complex conditions and provide 
patient care that is more intensive and technologically sophisticated.  Reimbursement rules 
applicable to GME are located at Title 1 of the Texas Administrative Code, Part 15, Chapter 
355, SubChapter J, Division 4, Rule 8058.

ACTION REQUESTED OR 
ALTERNATIVES:

Request approval.

BRAZOS COUNTY
BRYAN, TEXAS

ATTACHMENTS:

File Name Description Type

GME_IGT_FFY_2026_Request.pdf GME IGT Notification Cover Memo

FY26_Advance_GME_IGT_Alloc_Summary_-_Brazos_LPPF.pdf GME Summary Backup Material

GME_Rules.pdf GME Rules Backup Material

























DEPARTMENT: NUMBER:

DATE OF COURT MEETING: 1/6/2026

ITEM: Approval of expenditure journal entry for Brazos County's 1st Quarter Contribution to the 
Brazos County Health District for Fiscal Year 2025-2026 in the amount of $119,507.25.  
This is a budgeted expense for the support of the Health District in FY 2025-2026.

TO: Commissioners Court

DATE: 12/29/2025

FISCAL IMPACT: False

BUDGETED: False

DOLLAR AMOUNT: $0.00

BRAZOS COUNTY
BRYAN, TEXAS

ATTACHMENTS:

File Name Description Type

FY26_Health_District_Invoice.pdf Invoice Backup Material

2010-01-
30_Public_Health_District_Cooperative_Agreement_
(1).pdf

Cooperative Agreement Backup Material





































DEPARTMENT: Budget Office NUMBER:

DATE OF COURT MEETING: 1/6/2026

ITEM: Request from Budget Office to create the following position effective January 10, 2026 
under the Specialty Court - Mental Health Court Grant. 

• a.  Create B8152-1 Court Coordinator - Specialty Court, Group 17 Step 3, Hourly Full-
Time

TO: Commissioners Court

FROM: Nina Payne

DATE: 12/17/2025

FISCAL IMPACT: False

BUDGETED: False

DOLLAR AMOUNT: $0.00

SOURCE OF FUNDS: Fund 30000 (Grant)

NOTES/EXCEPTIONS:
This position will be split 50% - Division 227100 Specialty Court - Adult Drug and 50% - 
Specialty Court - Mental Health.

ACTION REQUESTED OR 
ALTERNATIVES:

Request approval.

BRAZOS COUNTY

BRYAN, TEXAS





DEPARTMENT: Purchasing NUMBER:

DATE OF COURT MEETING: 1/6/2026

ITEM: Approval of Change Order #1 to CIP 25-565 Construction Manager at Risk for Building 
Maintenance for Brazos County Expo Complex with SpawGlass Construction.

TO: Commissioners Court

FROM: Presley Nelson

DATE: 12/08/2025

FISCAL IMPACT: False

BUDGETED: False

DOLLAR AMOUNT: $0.00

NOTES/EXCEPTIONS:

Approval of Amendment #1 to Contract #25-565 Construction Manager at Risk for Building 
Maintenance for Brazos County Expo Complex with SpawGlass Construction Corp. for the 
Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP) #1 of $3,521,813.00. This is the first GMP package for 
this project.

BRAZOS COUNTY
BRYAN, TEXAS

ATTACHMENTS:

File Name Description Type

Brazos_County_Expo_Deferred_Maintenance_-_GMP_1_-_SpawGlass.pdf GMP #1 Backup Material











































































DEPARTMENT: 
Road and Bridge NUMBER:

CC2025 Maret House Subdivision 
- Simplified Final Plat

DATE OF COURT MEETING: 1/6/2026

ITEM: Request approval of the Final Plat of Maret House Subdivision, Lots 1 and 2, Block 1, 
4.043 Acres; P. Diaz Survey, Abstract 105; Brazos County, Texas.  Site is located in 
Precinct 2.

TO: Commissioners Court

FROM: Karen Tyler

DATE: 12/19/2025

FISCAL IMPACT: False

BUDGETED: False

DOLLAR AMOUNT: $0.00

NOTES/EXCEPTIONS:

1. Department requesting Agenda Item:  Road and Bridge
2. Department impacted by Agenda Item:  Road and Bridge
3. Brief explanation of Agenda Item and whether, or not it is in the current year’s budget: 

This is a simplified plat of a development consisting of two (2) lots; each lot is 2 acres 
in size.  Development does not affect the current year's budget. 

4. Consequences for failing to approve Agenda Item:
5. Deadline for Item Approval:  As soon as possible.
6. Site of work being performed, if applicable:  Development is located on Grassbur 

Road (near intersection with Elmo Weedon Road).

BRAZOS COUNTY
BRYAN, TEXAS

ATTACHMENTS:

File Name Description Type

Plat_Application_-_Maret_House_Subdivision.pdf Application for Development Backup Material

25-1242-S_FP_Maret_House-FP_12-19-2025_
(002).pdf

Plat Backup Material

Memorandum-Plat_Review_Process-
Maret_House_Subdivision.pdf

Memorandum - Plat Review Process Backup Material





















DEPARTMENT: 
Road and Bridge NUMBER:

CC-2025-Utility Permit-Brazos 
Wifi-Foxtail Court

DATE OF COURT MEETING: 1/6/2026

ITEM: Consider and take action on the Brazos WIFI utility permit to construct two (2) road bores 
under Foxtail Court located within Foxtail Estates Subdivision.  Site is located in Precinct 2.

TO: Commissioners Court

FROM: Joe Salvato

DATE: 12/23/2025

FISCAL IMPACT: False

BUDGETED: False

DOLLAR AMOUNT: $0.00

NOTES/EXCEPTIONS:

Permit approval is for ROAD BORES ONLY, all other conduits and appurtenances 
that parallel roadway MUST be placed within platted Public Utility Easement (PUE)
Department requesting agenda item:  Road and Bridge
Department impacted by agenda item:  Road and Bridge
Brief explanation of agenda item and if in current year budget:  Permit allows Brazos Wifi 
to construct 2 road bores under Foxtail Court
Brazos County has NO financial responsibility in project.
Consequences for failing to approve agenda item:  Less customer choice for internet
Deadline for agenda item approval:  As soon as possible
Site of work being performed: Precinct 2 - Foxtail Estates Subdivision - Foxtail Court

BRAZOS COUNTY
BRYAN, TEXAS

ATTACHMENTS:

File Name Description Type

Utility_Permit-Brazos_Wifi-Foxtail_Court.pdf Utility Permit - Brazos Wifi - Foxtail Court Backup Material

























DEPARTMENT: 
Road and Bridge NUMBER:

CC-2025-Utility Permit-Brazos 
Wifi-Wagonwheel Road

DATE OF COURT MEETING: 1/6/2026

ITEM: Consider and take action on the Brazos Wifi utility permit to construct two (2) road bores 
under Wagonwheel Road located within Saddle Brook Subdivision.  Site is located in 
Precinct 2.

TO: Commissioners Court

FROM: Joe Salvato

DATE: 12/23/2025

FISCAL IMPACT: False

BUDGETED: False

DOLLAR AMOUNT: $0.00

NOTES/EXCEPTIONS:

Permit approval is for ROAD BORES ONLY, all other conduits and appurtenances 
that parallel roadway MUST be placed within platted Public Utility Easement (PUE)
Department requesting agenda item:  Road and Bridge
Department impacted by agenda item:  Road and Bridge
Brief explanation of agenda item and if in current year budget:  Permit allows Brazos Wifi 
to construct 2 road bores under Wagonwheel Road
Brazos County has NO financial responsibility in project.
Consequences for failing to approve agenda item:  Less customer choice for internet
Deadline for agenda item approval:  As soon as possible
Site of work being performed: Precinct 2 - Saddle Brook Subdivision - Wagonwheel Road

BRAZOS COUNTY
BRYAN, TEXAS

ATTACHMENTS:

File Name Description Type

Utility_Permit-Brazos_Wifi-
Wagonwheel_Road.pdf

Utility Permit - Brazos Wifi - Wagonwheel Road Backup Material

























DEPARTMENT: 
Road and Bridge NUMBER:

CC2025 Fazzino Park Subd - Final 
Plat

DATE OF COURT MEETING: 1/6/2026

ITEM: Request for approval of the Final Plat of Fazzino Park Subdivision, 10.12 Acres, Lots 1-4, 
Block 1; H. Mitchell Survey, Abstract 180 and James Curtis Jr. League Survey, Abstract 12; 
City of Bryan ETJ, Brazos County, Texas.  Site is located in Precinct 4.

TO: Commissioners Court

FROM: Karen Tyler

DATE: 12/18/2025

FISCAL IMPACT: False

BUDGETED: False

DOLLAR AMOUNT: $0.00

SOURCE OF FUNDS:

NOTES/EXCEPTIONS:

1. Department requesting Agenda Item:  Road and Bridge
2. Department impacted by Agenda Item:  Road and Bridge
3. Brief explanation of Agenda Item and whether, or not it is in the current year’s 

budget:  Development is a 4 lot subdivision located on the corner of Fazzino Lane 
and West OSR; there are no interior roads, all lots front either state or city right of 
way.  Development has no affect on the current year's budget.

4. Consequences for failing to approve Agenda Item:
5. Deadline for Item Approval:  As soon as possible
6. Site of work being performed, if applicable:  West OSR and Fazzino Lane.

BRAZOS COUNTY
BRYAN, TEXAS

ATTACHMENTS:

File Name Description Type

Plat_Application-
Fazzino_Park_Subdivision.pdf

Application for Development Backup Material

Fazzino_Park_Subdivision_-_Final_Plat.pdf Plat Backup Material

Memorandum-Plat_Review_Process-
Fazzino_Park_Subdivision.pdf

Memorandum - Plat Review Process Backup Material





























DEPARTMENT: NUMBER:

DATE OF COURT MEETING: 1/6/2026

ITEM: Approval of the Treasurer's Report for September 2025 & Quarter Ending September 30, 
2025.

TO: Commissioners Court

DATE: 12/29/2025

FISCAL IMPACT: False

BUDGETED: False

DOLLAR AMOUNT: $0.00

ACTION REQUESTED OR 
ALTERNATIVES:

Approval

BRAZOS COUNTY
BRYAN, TEXAS

ATTACHMENTS:

File Name Description Type

Treasurer_s_Report_September_2025___QE_9.30.25.pdf Treasurer's Report Sept 2025 & QE 9.30.25 Backup Material

Treasurer_Report_Approval_September_2025.pdf Treasurer Report Approval Backup Material









DEPARTMENT: NUMBER:

DATE OF COURT MEETING: 1/6/2026

ITEM: Approval requested to increase the County mileage reimbursement rate from $0.70 per 
mile to $0.725 per mile for business travel occurring on or after January 1, 2026.

TO: Commissioners Court

DATE: 12/30/2025

FISCAL IMPACT: False

BUDGETED: False

DOLLAR AMOUNT: $0.00

BRAZOS COUNTY
BRYAN, TEXAS

ATTACHMENTS:

File Name Description Type

IRS_sets_2026_business_standard_mileage_rate_at_72.5_cents_per_mile__up_2.5_cents___Internal_Revenue_Service.pdf Mileage
Backup 
Material









DEPARTMENT: Budget Office NUMBER:

DATE OF COURT MEETING: 1/6/2026

ITEM: • FY 25/26 Budget Amendments 8.01 - 8.03

TO: Commissioners Court

FROM: Nina Payne

DATE: 12/17/2025

FISCAL IMPACT: False

BUDGETED: False

DOLLAR AMOUNT: $0.00

ACTION REQUESTED OR 
ALTERNATIVES:

Request approval.

BRAZOS COUNTY
BRYAN, TEXAS

ATTACHMENTS:

File Name Description Type

8_Coversheet.pdf FY 26 - 8 Coversheet Cover Memo

8.01_-_8.03.pdf FY 26 Budget Amendment 8.01 - 8.03 Budget Amendment



































DEPARTMENT: Human Resources NUMBER:

DATE OF COURT MEETING: 1/6/2026

ITEM: • Approval for Personnel Change of Status

TO: Commissioners Court

DATE: 12/29/2025

FISCAL IMPACT: False

BUDGETED: False

DOLLAR AMOUNT: $0.00

NOTES/EXCEPTIONS:

Human Resources is requesting the approval of the following Personnel Action Forms 
(PAFs).  A list of departments is included on the attached coversheet.  All positions have 
been reviewed and verified that they fall within budget guidelines.  Consequence of non-
approval would be to the employee pay and/or position.

BRAZOS COUNTY
BRYAN, TEXAS

ATTACHMENTS:

File Name Description Type

Cover_Sheet.pdf Cover Sheet Cover Memo





DEPARTMENT: NUMBER:

DATE OF COURT MEETING: 1/6/2026

ITEM: • Approval of Payment of Claims

TO: Commissioners Court

DATE: 12/30/2025

FISCAL IMPACT: False

BUDGETED: False

DOLLAR AMOUNT: $0.00

BRAZOS COUNTY
BRYAN, TEXAS

ATTACHMENTS:

File Name Description Type

Bill_List_Commissioners_Court_PUBLIC_01.06.26.pdf Bill List Public Backup Material





























DEPARTMENT: NUMBER:

DATE OF COURT MEETING: 1/6/2026

ITEM: Convene into Executive Session pursuant to the following:
• a. Texas Government Code §551.0725 to deliberate business and financial issues 

related to a contract being negotiated. (Contract A)
• b. Texas Government Code §551.0725 to deliberate business and financial issues 

related to a contract being negotiated. (Contract B)
• c. Texas Government Code §551.087 for deliberation regarding economic 

development negotiations.

TO: Commissioners Court

DATE: 12/29/2025

FISCAL IMPACT: False

BUDGETED: False

DOLLAR AMOUNT: $0.00

BRAZOS COUNTY

BRYAN, TEXAS





DEPARTMENT: Budget Office NUMBER:

DATE OF COURT MEETING: 1/6/2026

ITEM: Acknowledgement of the FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals by Fund as of December 17, 
2025.
Acknowledgement of the FY 2025-2026 Contingency Budget to Actuals by Fund as of 
December 17, 2025.

TO: Commissioners Court

FROM: Nina Payne

DATE: 12/10/2025

FISCAL IMPACT: False

BUDGETED: False

DOLLAR AMOUNT: $0.00

BRAZOS COUNTY
BRYAN, TEXAS

ATTACHMENTS:

File Name Description Type

FY_26_Budget_to_Actuals_by_Fund.pdf
FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals by Fund as of 
12/17/2025

Backup Material

FY_26_Contingency_Budget_to_Actuals_Fund.pdf
FY 2025-2026 Contingency Budget to Actuals by Fund 
as of 12/17/2025

Backup Material



Brazos County, Texas
FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 

Revenue and Expenditure
Categories Report by Fund

(Unaudited)
 

Fund: 01000 General Fund
 

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Revenue

2024-2025
Actual

Revenue

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Actual

Revenue To
Date

Percent
Received

Taxes 131,167,122 140,005,653 152,952,050 21,839,250 14%

Charges for Services 13,985,011 14,649,857 13,835,017 1,543,970 11%

Interest Income 12,656,049 11,857,040 7,200,000 1,279,944 18%

Other Revenue 2,820,246 1,620,893 1,069,200 154,183 14%

Reserves 0 - 94,252,872 - -

Intergovernmental 968,398 1,081,611 821,080 486,539 59%

Other Financing Sources 190,452 147,893 210,000 20,000 10%

Total Revenue $161,787,279 $169,362,948 $270,340,219 $25,323,886 9%

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Expenditures

2024-2025
Actual

Expenditures

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Expenditures

to Date
Percent Spent

Salaries and Wages 57,114,903 62,574,192 69,426,458 12,602,576 18%

Outside Labor Costs 177,763 108,225 163,000 77,763 48%

Benefits 31,575,201 33,486,046 39,347,053 7,712,290 20%

Supplies and Other Charges 9,412,807 10,079,790 11,980,660 2,760,068 23%

Contingency - - 6,578,715 - -

Repairs and Maintenance 9,794,592 10,478,816 21,817,233 1,040,778 5%

Contractual Services 8,872,895 9,705,326 11,719,510 3,359,490 29%

Professional Services 7,516,511 6,475,636 12,222,810 1,118,641 9%

Community Contracts 5,616,842 6,319,276 8,548,699 2,414,479 28%

Capital Outlay 7,220,517 2,024,485 10,900,000 734,964 7%

Other Financing Uses 478,638 17,551,071 77,636,081 - -

Total Expense $137,780,669 $158,802,863 $270,340,219 $31,821,050 12%

12/17/25 6:45:15 AM

FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 
Revenue and Expenditure Categories

Report by Fund
Page 1 of 35



Brazos County, Texas
FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 

Revenue and Expenditure
Categories Report by Fund

(Unaudited)
 

Fund: 11000 Hotel Occupancy Tax Fund
 

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Revenue

2024-2025
Actual

Revenue

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Actual

Revenue To
Date

Percent
Received

Taxes 4,087,515 4,217,902 3,919,000 490,136 13%

Interest Income 318,887 412,365 315,000 36,831 12%

Other Revenue 2,750 - - - -

Reserves - - 1,761,611 - -

Other Financing Sources 46,707 4,385 - - -

Total Revenue $4,455,859 $4,634,652 $5,995,611 $526,967 9%

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Expenditures

2024-2025
Actual

Expenditures

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Expenditures

to Date
Percent Spent

Salaries and Wages 75,019 127,203 177,830 29,479 17%

Benefits 36,337 56,871 78,806 14,363 18%

Supplies and Other Charges 32,748 119,943 70,375 41 0%

Contingency - - 500,000 - -

Repairs and Maintenance - - 1,502,600 - -

Contractual Services 175,950 183,536 210,500 85,535 41%

Professional Services 5,300 130,790 1,055,500 113,534 11%

Community Contracts 1,110,866 1,247,399 1,050,000 - -

Capital Outlay 563,572 44,287 100,000 - -

Other Financing Uses 1,250,000 1,250,000 1,250,000 - -

Total Expense $3,249,791 $3,160,029 $5,995,611 $242,951 4%

12/17/25 6:45:15 AM

FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 
Revenue and Expenditure Categories

Report by Fund
Page 2 of 35



Brazos County, Texas
FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 

Revenue and Expenditure
Categories Report by Fund

(Unaudited)
 

Fund: 12000 State Lateral Road Fund
 

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Revenue

2024-2025
Actual

Revenue

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Actual

Revenue To
Date

Percent
Received

Interest Income 13,763 8,004 6,500 740 11%

Reserves - - 136,191 - -

Intergovernmental 29,508 29,502 29,000 29,519 102%

Total Revenue $43,271 $37,507 $171,691 $30,259 18%

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Expenditures

2024-2025
Actual

Expenditures

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Expenditures

to Date

Repairs and Maintenance - 165,000 171,691 -

Total Expense - $165,000 $171,691 -

12/17/25 6:45:15 AM

FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 
Revenue and Expenditure Categories

Report by Fund
Page 3 of 35



Brazos County, Texas
FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 

Revenue and Expenditure
Categories Report by Fund

(Unaudited)
 

Fund: 13000 Unclaimed Property Fund
 

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Revenue

2024-2025
Actual

Revenue

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Actual

Revenue To
Date

Percent
Received

Interest Income 23,062 26,137 21,500 2,416 11%

Reserves - - 125,397 - -

Total Revenue $23,062 $26,137 $146,897 $2,416 2%

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Expenditures

2024-2025
Actual

Expenditures

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Expenditures

to Date

Supplies and Other Charges - - 2,000 -

Contingency - - 144,897 -

Total Expense - - $146,897 -

12/17/25 6:45:15 AM

FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 
Revenue and Expenditure Categories

Report by Fund
Page 4 of 35



Brazos County, Texas
FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 

Revenue and Expenditure
Categories Report by Fund

(Unaudited)
 

Fund: 15000 Law Library Fund
 

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Revenue

2024-2025
Actual

Revenue

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Actual

Revenue To
Date

Percent
Received

Charges for Services 105,074 120,585 114,560 18,907 17%

Interest Income 8,101 11,021 8,000 1,036 13%

Reserves - - 247,268 - -

Total Revenue $113,175 $131,606 $369,828 $19,943 5%

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Expenditures

2024-2025
Actual

Expenditures

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Expenditures

to Date
Percent Spent

Supplies and Other Charges 65,385 67,876 369,828 14,143 4%

Total Expense $65,385 $67,876 $369,828 $14,143 4%

12/17/25 6:45:15 AM

FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 
Revenue and Expenditure Categories

Report by Fund
Page 5 of 35



Brazos County, Texas
FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 

Revenue and Expenditure
Categories Report by Fund

(Unaudited)
 

Fund: 16000 Local Provider Participation
Fund
 

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Revenue

2024-2025
Actual

Revenue

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Actual

Revenue To
Date

Percent
Received

Taxes 40,008,694 47,803,716 42,470,000 42,731,263 101%

Interest Income 1,392,213 1,148,426 1,045,000 89,887 9%

Other Revenue 487,494 79,569 0 - -

Reserves - - 23,023,800 - -

Total Revenue $41,888,401 $49,031,711 $66,538,800 $42,821,150 64%

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Expenditures

2024-2025
Actual

Expenditures

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Expenditures

to Date
Percent Spent

Community Contracts 37,357,270 51,598,849 66,518,800 17,648,742 27%

Other Financing Uses 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 100%

Total Expense $37,377,270 $51,618,849 $66,538,800 $17,668,742 27%

12/17/25 6:45:15 AM

FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 
Revenue and Expenditure Categories

Report by Fund
Page 6 of 35



Brazos County, Texas
FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 

Revenue and Expenditure
Categories Report by Fund

(Unaudited)
 

Fund: 18000 Law Enforcement Education
Fund
 

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Revenue

2024-2025
Actual

Revenue

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Actual

Revenue To
Date

Reserves - - 107,850 -

Intergovernmental 37,584 42,779 42,750 -

Total Revenue $37,584 $42,779 $150,600 -

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Expenditures

2024-2025
Actual

Expenditures

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Expenditures

to Date
Percent Spent

Supplies and Other Charges 25,911 17,202 150,600 1,500 1%

Contractual Services - - - 5,488 -

Total Expense $25,911 $17,202 $150,600 $6,988 5%

12/17/25 6:45:15 AM

FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 
Revenue and Expenditure Categories

Report by Fund
Page 7 of 35



Brazos County, Texas
FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 

Revenue and Expenditure
Categories Report by Fund

(Unaudited)
 

Fund: 19000 Court Records Preservation
Fund
 

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Revenue

2024-2025
Actual

Revenue

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Actual

Revenue To
Date

Charges for Services 410 0 - -

Interest Income 36,545 0 - -

Total Revenue $36,955 $0 - -

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Expenditures

2024-2025
Actual

Expenditures

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Expenditures

to Date

Other Financing Uses - 702,725 - -

Total Expense - $702,725 - -

12/17/25 6:45:15 AM

FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 
Revenue and Expenditure Categories

Report by Fund
Page 8 of 35



Brazos County, Texas
FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 

Revenue and Expenditure
Categories Report by Fund

(Unaudited)
 

Fund: 20000 County Clerk Records
Management Fund
 

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Revenue

2024-2025
Actual

Revenue

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Actual

Revenue To
Date

Percent
Received

Charges for Services 305,258 320,659 300,000 49,035 16%

Interest Income 69,629 73,116 55,000 6,304 11%

Reserves - - 1,362,140 - -

Total Revenue $374,888 $393,774 $1,717,140 $55,339 3%

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Expenditures

2024-2025
Actual

Expenditures

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Expenditures

to Date
Percent Spent

Salaries and Wages 124,374 133,395 140,014 27,140 19%

Benefits 62,648 66,346 86,618 13,697 16%

Supplies and Other Charges 17,345 6,695 8,500 - -

Contingency - - 1,056,168 - -

Repairs and Maintenance - - 500 - -

Contractual Services 133,123 77,016 425,340 - -

Capital Outlay 22,822 - - - -

Total Expense $360,313 $283,452 $1,717,140 $40,837 2%

12/17/25 6:45:15 AM

FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 
Revenue and Expenditure Categories

Report by Fund
Page 9 of 35



Brazos County, Texas
FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 

Revenue and Expenditure
Categories Report by Fund

(Unaudited)
 

Fund: 20010 County Clerk Archival Fund
 

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Revenue

2024-2025
Actual

Revenue

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Actual

Revenue To
Date

Percent
Received

Charges for Services 280,855 301,845 295,000 46,915 16%

Interest Income 74,394 86,971 63,000 7,252 12%

Reserves - - 1,758,000 - -

Total Revenue $355,249 $388,816 $2,116,000 $54,167 3%

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Expenditures

2024-2025
Actual

Expenditures

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Expenditures

to Date

Contingency - - 1,541,000 -

Contractual Services 220,953 263,277 575,000 -

Total Expense $220,953 $263,277 $2,116,000 -

12/17/25 6:45:15 AM

FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 
Revenue and Expenditure Categories

Report by Fund
Page 10 of 35



Brazos County, Texas
FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 

Revenue and Expenditure
Categories Report by Fund

(Unaudited)
 

Fund: 22000 Courthouse Security Fund
 

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Revenue

2024-2025
Actual

Revenue

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Actual

Revenue To
Date

Percent
Received

Charges for Services 89,005 110,055 114,600 20,506 18%

Interest Income 6,601 11,321 5,000 1,216 24%

Reserves - - 268,277 - -

Total Revenue $95,606 $121,375 $387,877 $21,722 6%

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Expenditures

2024-2025
Actual

Expenditures

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Expenditures

to Date
Percent Spent

Supplies and Other Charges 2,936 7,648 2,510 45 2%

Contingency - - 300,702 - -

Repairs and Maintenance 4,633 1,243 20,000 1,274 6%

Contractual Services - 450 53,514 - -

Community Contracts 1,062 1,158 1,151 379 33%

Capital Outlay 6,263 - 10,000 - -

Total Expense $14,895 $10,499 $387,877 $1,699 0%

12/17/25 6:45:15 AM

FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 
Revenue and Expenditure Categories

Report by Fund
Page 11 of 35



Brazos County, Texas
FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 

Revenue and Expenditure
Categories Report by Fund

(Unaudited)
 

Fund: 22010 Justice Court Security Fund
 

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Revenue

2024-2025
Actual

Revenue

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Actual

Revenue To
Date

Percent
Received

Charges for Services 35,820 21,537 8,800 1,517 17%

Interest Income 12,673 14,872 10,750 1,312 12%

Reserves - - 294,318 - -

Total Revenue $48,492 $36,409 $313,868 $2,829 1%

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Expenditures

2024-2025
Actual

Expenditures

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Expenditures

to Date

Repairs and Maintenance - - 60,000 -

Contractual Services - - 30,000 -

Professional Services - - 60,000 -

Capital Outlay - - 163,868 -

Total Expense - - $313,868 -

12/17/25 6:45:15 AM

FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 
Revenue and Expenditure Categories

Report by Fund
Page 12 of 35



Brazos County, Texas
FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 

Revenue and Expenditure
Categories Report by Fund

(Unaudited)
 

Fund: 23000 District Clerk Records
Management Fund
 

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Revenue

2024-2025
Actual

Revenue

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Actual

Revenue To
Date

Percent
Received

Charges for Services 126,480 153,496 135,000 22,682 17%

Interest Income 14,174 56,366 40,000 4,269 11%

Reserves - - 1,042,786 - -

Other Financing Sources - 702,725 - - -

Total Revenue $140,653 $912,588 $1,217,786 $26,951 2%

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Expenditures

2024-2025
Actual

Expenditures

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Expenditures

to Date
Percent Spent

Salaries and Wages 60,195 61,627 81,012 7,248 9%

Benefits 4,718 15,275 20,400 1,797 9%

Contractual Services - 178,673 1,096,374 - -

Professional Services - - 20,000 - -

Total Expense $64,914 $255,575 $1,217,786 $9,044 1%

12/17/25 6:45:15 AM

FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 
Revenue and Expenditure Categories

Report by Fund
Page 13 of 35



Brazos County, Texas
FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 

Revenue and Expenditure
Categories Report by Fund

(Unaudited)
 

Fund: 23010 District Clerk Archival Fund
 

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Revenue

2024-2025
Actual

Revenue

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Actual

Revenue To
Date

Charges for Services 320 95 - -

Interest Income 75 75 - -

Total Revenue $395 $170 - -

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Expenditures

2024-2025
Actual

Expenditures

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Expenditures

to Date

Professional Services - 1,774 - -

Total Expense - $1,774 - -

12/17/25 6:45:15 AM

FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 
Revenue and Expenditure Categories

Report by Fund
Page 14 of 35



Brazos County, Texas
FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 

Revenue and Expenditure
Categories Report by Fund

(Unaudited)
 

Fund: 24000 Justice of the Peace
Technology Fund
 

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Revenue

2024-2025
Actual

Revenue

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Actual

Revenue To
Date

Percent
Received

Charges for Services 30,068 28,858 27,550 4,841 18%

Interest Income 10,515 4,660 3,300 433 13%

Reserves - - 102,888 - -

Total Revenue $40,584 $33,518 $133,738 $5,273 4%

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Expenditures

2024-2025
Actual

Expenditures

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Expenditures

to Date
Percent Spent

Supplies and Other Charges 13,388 9,481 51,200 43 0%

Contingency - - 73,738 - -

Contractual Services - - 8,800 - -

Capital Outlay 148,938 - - - -

Total Expense $162,326 $9,481 $133,738 $43 0%

12/17/25 6:45:15 AM

FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 
Revenue and Expenditure Categories

Report by Fund
Page 15 of 35



Brazos County, Texas
FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 

Revenue and Expenditure
Categories Report by Fund

(Unaudited)
 

Fund: 24010 County and District Court
Technology Fund
 

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Revenue

2024-2025
Actual

Revenue

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Actual

Revenue To
Date

Percent
Received

Charges for Services 8,304 8,424 8,200 1,258 15%

Interest Income 6,831 7,583 6,000 672 11%

Reserves - - 150,778 - -

Total Revenue $15,135 $16,008 $164,978 $1,929 1%

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Expenditures

2024-2025
Actual

Expenditures

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Expenditures

to Date

Supplies and Other Charges - - 164,978 -

Total Expense - - $164,978 -

12/17/25 6:45:15 AM

FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 
Revenue and Expenditure Categories

Report by Fund
Page 16 of 35



Brazos County, Texas
FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 

Revenue and Expenditure
Categories Report by Fund

(Unaudited)
 

Fund: 25000 Forfeiture Fund
 

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Revenue

2024-2025
Actual

Revenue

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Actual

Revenue To
Date

Charges for Services 304 44,836 - -

Interest Income 1,965 4,049 - 369

Reserves - - 81,476 -

Total Revenue $2,269 $48,886 $81,476 $369

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Expenditures

2024-2025
Actual

Expenditures

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Expenditures

to Date

Supplies and Other Charges 235 3,878 64,824 -

Contingency - - 16,652 -

Total Expense $235 $3,878 $81,476 -

12/17/25 6:45:15 AM

FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 
Revenue and Expenditure Categories

Report by Fund
Page 17 of 35



Brazos County, Texas
FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 

Revenue and Expenditure
Categories Report by Fund

(Unaudited)
 

Fund: 26000 District Attorney Hot Check
Collections Fund
 

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Revenue

2024-2025
Actual

Revenue

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Actual

Revenue To
Date

Percent
Received

Interest Income 277 298 200 26 13%

Other Revenue 75 225 150 - -

Reserves - - 5,935 - -

Total Revenue $352 $523 $6,285 $26 0%

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Expenditures

2024-2025
Actual

Expenditures

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Expenditures

to Date

Contingency - - 6,285 -

Total Expense - - $6,285 -

12/17/25 6:45:15 AM

FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 
Revenue and Expenditure Categories

Report by Fund
Page 18 of 35



Brazos County, Texas
FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 

Revenue and Expenditure
Categories Report by Fund

(Unaudited)
 

Fund: 27000 Bail Bond Board Fund
 

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Revenue

2024-2025
Actual

Revenue

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Actual

Revenue To
Date

Percent
Received

Interest Income 5,975 6,292 4,800 542 11%

Other Revenue 2,500 2,000 2,500 1,000 40%

Reserves - - 122,541 - -

Total Revenue $8,475 $8,292 $129,841 $1,542 1%

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Expenditures

2024-2025
Actual

Expenditures

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Expenditures

to Date

Salaries and Wages - - 4,001 -

Benefits - - 1,016 -

Supplies and Other Charges 419 1,718 7,660 -

Contingency - - 117,164 -

Total Expense $419 $1,718 $129,841 -

12/17/25 6:45:15 AM

FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 
Revenue and Expenditure Categories

Report by Fund
Page 19 of 35



Brazos County, Texas
FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 

Revenue and Expenditure
Categories Report by Fund

(Unaudited)
 

Fund: 29000 Vehicle Inventory Interest
Fund
 

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Revenue

2024-2025
Actual

Revenue

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Actual

Revenue To
Date

Percent
Received

Taxes 2,465 2,335 2,500 - -

Interest Income 53,643 58,617 44,000 6,271 14%

Reserves - - 452,305 - -

Total Revenue $56,108 $60,953 $498,805 $6,271 1%

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Expenditures

2024-2025
Actual

Expenditures

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Expenditures

to Date
Percent Spent

Salaries and Wages - - 11,100 - -

Benefits - - 2,822 - -

Supplies and Other Charges 2,196 3,461 26,750 1,216 5%

Contingency - - 427,633 - -

Repairs and Maintenance - - 1,000 - -

Contractual Services - - 2,000 - -

Professional Services - - 7,500 - -

Capital Outlay - - 20,000 - -

Total Expense $2,196 $3,461 $498,805 $1,216 0%

12/17/25 6:45:15 AM

FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 
Revenue and Expenditure Categories

Report by Fund
Page 20 of 35



Brazos County, Texas
FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 

Revenue and Expenditure
Categories Report by Fund

(Unaudited)
 

Fund: 30000 Brazos County Grant Fund
 

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Revenue

2024-2025
Actual

Revenue

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Actual

Revenue To
Date

Percent
Received

Public Health Revenue 60,000 - - - -

Intergovernmental 4,272,026 4,229,734 5,390,103 2,122,450 39%

Other Financing Sources 478,638 1,162,822 2,033,115 - -

Total Revenue $4,810,663 $5,392,556 $7,423,218 $2,122,450 29%

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Expenditures

2024-2025
Actual

Expenditures

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Expenditures

to Date
Percent Spent

Salaries and Wages 2,794,329 3,352,965 4,765,856 703,889 15%

Benefits 1,211,302 1,372,457 1,994,530 288,789 14%

Supplies and Other Charges 176,139 178,669 250,162 28,925 12%

Contingency - - 12,329 - -

Repairs and Maintenance 3,637 5,206 5,750 53 1%

Contractual Services 403,012 229,747 117,091 36,749 31%

Professional Services 2,500 5,350 277,500 - -

Capital Outlay 377,396 248,162 - - -

Total Expense $4,968,314 $5,392,556 $7,423,218 $1,058,405 14%

12/17/25 6:45:15 AM

FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 
Revenue and Expenditure Categories

Report by Fund
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Brazos County, Texas
FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 

Revenue and Expenditure
Categories Report by Fund

(Unaudited)
 

Fund: 31000 American Rescue Plan Act
 

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Revenue

2024-2025
Actual

Revenue

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Actual

Revenue To
Date

Reserves - - 14,965,220 -

Intergovernmental 1,509,822 13,078,112 10,110,124 -

Other Financing Sources - 15,610,777 470,000 -

Total Revenue $1,509,822 $28,688,889 $25,545,344 -

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Expenditures

2024-2025
Actual

Expenditures

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Expenditures

to Date
Percent Spent

Expenditures Budgeted in Excess of Actual (478,903) - - - -

Supplies and Other Charges (5,180) - - - -

Contractual Services 813,154 8,920 695,766 265,053 38%

Capital Outlay 1,180,752 14,616,239 24,849,578 2,445,080 10%

Total Expense $1,509,822 $14,625,159 $25,545,344 $2,710,133 11%

12/17/25 6:45:15 AM

FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 
Revenue and Expenditure Categories

Report by Fund
Page 22 of 35



Brazos County, Texas
FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 

Revenue and Expenditure
Categories Report by Fund

(Unaudited)
 

Fund: 32000 SB 22 2023 Rural Law
Enforcement Salary Assistance Program
 

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Revenue

2024-2025
Actual

Revenue

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Actual

Revenue To
Date

Percent
Received

Interest Income 22,969 11,798 18,350 3,701 20%

Reserves - - 7,025 - -

Intergovernmental 1,026,255 1,035,885 1,050,000 1,050,000 100%

Total Revenue $1,049,224 $1,047,683 $1,075,375 $1,053,701 98%

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Expenditures

2024-2025
Actual

Expenditures

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Expenditures

to Date
Percent Spent

Salaries and Wages 446,978 450,616 446,252 82,274 18%

Benefits 110,487 111,182 113,348 20,331 18%

Supplies and Other Charges 105,586 162,312 - - -

Contingency - - 508,750 - -

Repairs and Maintenance 40,000 - - - -

Contractual Services - 12,574 - - -

Capital Outlay 346,174 310,999 7,025 50 1%

Total Expense $1,049,224 $1,047,683 $1,075,375 $102,655 10%

12/17/25 6:45:15 AM

FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 
Revenue and Expenditure Categories

Report by Fund
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Brazos County, Texas
FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 

Revenue and Expenditure
Categories Report by Fund

(Unaudited)
 

Fund: 33000 Sheriff's Office Crime Fund
 

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Revenue

2024-2025
Actual

Revenue

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Actual

Revenue To
Date

Percent
Received

Interest Income 4,597 4,104 3,150 324 10%

Other Revenue 60 - - - -

Reserves - - 117,815 - -

Total Revenue $4,657 $4,104 $120,965 $324 0%

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Expenditures

2024-2025
Actual

Expenditures

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Expenditures

to Date
Percent Spent

Supplies and Other Charges 3,237 1,397 63,100 65 0%

Contingency - - 23,865 - -

Repairs and Maintenance - - 4,000 - -

Capital Outlay - - 30,000 - -

Total Expense $3,237 $1,397 $120,965 $65 0%

12/17/25 6:45:15 AM

FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 
Revenue and Expenditure Categories

Report by Fund
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Brazos County, Texas
FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 

Revenue and Expenditure
Categories Report by Fund

(Unaudited)
 

Fund: 34000 District Attorney Crime
Fund
 

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Revenue

2024-2025
Actual

Revenue

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Actual

Revenue To
Date

Percent
Received

Charges for Services 11,242 45,351 20,000 - -

Interest Income 12,302 9,256 7,700 576 7%

Reserves - - 126,005 - -

Total Revenue $23,544 $54,607 $153,705 $576 0%

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Expenditures

2024-2025
Actual

Expenditures

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Expenditures

to Date
Percent Spent

Salaries and Wages 27,105 69,806 88,179 11,195 13%

Benefits 10,539 35,555 40,346 6,436 16%

Supplies and Other Charges 18,986 22,905 24,180 3,010 12%

Contractual Services 360 360 1,000 - -

Other Financing Uses 9,000 - - - -

Total Expense $65,990 $128,625 $153,705 $20,641 13%

12/17/25 6:45:15 AM

FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 
Revenue and Expenditure Categories

Report by Fund
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Brazos County, Texas
FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 

Revenue and Expenditure
Categories Report by Fund

(Unaudited)
 

Fund: 35000 Election Contracts Fund
 

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Revenue

2024-2025
Actual

Revenue

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Actual

Revenue To
Date

Percent
Received

Charges for Services 14,088 11,368 25,000 - -

Interest Income 3,591 2,140 1,925 113 6%

Reserves - - 30,316 - -

Total Revenue $17,679 $13,508 $57,241 $113 0%

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Expenditures

2024-2025
Actual

Expenditures

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Expenditures

to Date
Percent Spent

Supplies and Other Charges 7,163 10,483 11,700 - -

Repairs and Maintenance 5,620 6,400 25,041 - -

Contractual Services 14,166 27,166 20,500 13,080 64%

Total Expense $26,949 $44,048 $57,241 $13,080 23%

12/17/25 6:45:15 AM

FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 
Revenue and Expenditure Categories

Report by Fund
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Brazos County, Texas
FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 

Revenue and Expenditure
Categories Report by Fund

(Unaudited)
 

Fund: 39010 Brazos County Housing
Finance Corporation
 

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Revenue

2024-2025
Actual

Revenue

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Actual

Revenue To
Date

Percent
Received

Charges for Services 5,334 - 5,000 73,269 1,465%

Interest Income 27,592 28,159 - 2,705 -

Reserves - - 587,698 - -

Total Revenue $32,926 $28,159 $592,698 $75,974 13%

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Expenditures

2024-2025
Actual

Expenditures

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Expenditures

to Date

Supplies and Other Charges 174 - 4,735 -

Contingency - - 483,698 -

Professional Services - 13,000 104,265 -

Total Expense $174 $13,000 $592,698 -

12/17/25 6:45:15 AM

FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 
Revenue and Expenditure Categories

Report by Fund
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Brazos County, Texas
FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 

Revenue and Expenditure
Categories Report by Fund

(Unaudited)
 

Fund: 93000 Regional Mobility Authority
 

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Revenue

2024-2025
Actual

Revenue

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Actual

Revenue To
Date

Percent
Received

Interest Income 497 2,220 500 206 41%

Other Revenue 30,000 10,000 - - -

Reserves - - 31,414 - -

Total Revenue $30,497 $12,220 $31,914 $206 1%

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Expenditures

2024-2025
Actual

Expenditures

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Expenditures

to Date

Contingency - - 26,914 -

Professional Services 7,500 3,744 5,000 -

Total Expense $7,500 $3,744 $31,914 -

12/17/25 6:45:15 AM

FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 
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Brazos County, Texas
FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 

Revenue and Expenditure
Categories Report by Fund

(Unaudited)
 

Fund: 41000 General Obligation Debt
Service Fund
 

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Revenue

2024-2025
Actual

Revenue

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Actual

Revenue To
Date

Percent
Received

Taxes 11,772,533 11,384,097 8,998,260 1,319,097 15%

Interest Income 541,787 523,248 355,000 39,500 11%

Reserves - - 2,418,672 - -

Other Financing Sources 1,250,000 1,250,000 1,250,000 - -

Total Revenue $13,564,320 $13,157,345 $13,021,932 $1,358,597 10%

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Expenditures

2024-2025
Actual

Expenditures

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Expenditures

to Date
Percent Spent

Debt Service 11,864,575 11,795,609 13,021,932 1,300 0%

Total Expense $11,864,575 $11,795,609 $13,021,932 $1,300 0%

12/17/25 6:45:15 AM

FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 
Revenue and Expenditure Categories
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Brazos County, Texas
FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 

Revenue and Expenditure
Categories Report by Fund

(Unaudited)
 

Fund: 43200 2020 Certificates of
Obligation
 

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Revenue

2024-2025
Actual

Revenue

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Actual

Revenue To
Date

Percent
Received

Interest Income 411,956 199,315 - 13,681 -

Other Revenue - 949 - - -

Reserves - - 1,023,030 - -

Other Financing Sources - 777,473 731,729 - -

Total Revenue $411,956 $977,737 $1,754,759 $13,681 1%

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Expenditures

2024-2025
Actual

Expenditures

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Expenditures

to Date
Percent Spent

Supplies and Other Charges 0 480,657 - - -

Contractual Services 2,398,009 - - - -

Capital Outlay 632,060 4,672,335 1,754,759 360,865 21%

Total Expense $3,030,069 $5,152,992 $1,754,759 $360,865 21%

12/17/25 6:45:15 AM
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Brazos County, Texas
FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 

Revenue and Expenditure
Categories Report by Fund

(Unaudited)
 

Fund: 43230 On System Road Bond -
TXDOT
 

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Revenue

2024-2025
Actual

Revenue

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Actual

Revenue To
Date

Percent
Received

Interest Income 1,070,010 629,337 343,500 74,586 22%

Reserves - - 11,356,929 - -

Total Revenue $1,070,010 $629,337 $11,700,429 $74,586 1%

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Expenditures

2024-2025
Actual

Expenditures

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Expenditures

to Date
Percent Spent

Contractual Services 5,741,125 5,821,208 11,700,429 201,667 2%

Total Expense $5,741,125 $5,821,208 $11,700,429 $201,667 2%

12/17/25 6:45:15 AM

FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 
Revenue and Expenditure Categories

Report by Fund
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Brazos County, Texas
FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 

Revenue and Expenditure
Categories Report by Fund

(Unaudited)
 

Fund: 43231 Off System Road Bond
 

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Revenue

2024-2025
Actual

Revenue

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Actual

Revenue To
Date

Percent
Received

Interest Income 500,363 276,233 158,000 33,861 21%

Reserves - - 5,053,031 - -

Total Revenue $500,363 $276,233 $5,211,031 $33,861 1%

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Expenditures

2024-2025
Actual

Expenditures

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Expenditures

to Date

Capital Outlay 3,929,511 2,056,242 5,211,031 -

Total Expense $3,929,511 $2,056,242 $5,211,031 -

12/17/25 6:45:15 AM

FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 
Revenue and Expenditure Categories

Report by Fund
Page 32 of 35



Brazos County, Texas
FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 

Revenue and Expenditure
Categories Report by Fund

(Unaudited)
 

Fund: 43232 2023 Certificates of
Obligation
 

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Revenue

2024-2025
Actual

Revenue

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Actual

Revenue To
Date

Percent
Received

Interest Income 561,066 483,091 377,000 61,245 16%

Reserves - - 9,060,487 - -

Other Financing Sources - - 60,040,000 - -

Total Revenue $561,066 $483,091 $69,477,487 $61,245 0%

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Expenditures

2024-2025
Actual

Expenditures

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Expenditures

to Date
Percent Spent

Capital Outlay 98,459 2,538,351 69,477,487 967,915 1%

Total Expense $98,459 $2,538,351 $69,477,487 $967,915 1%

12/17/25 6:45:15 AM

FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 
Revenue and Expenditure Categories

Report by Fund
Page 33 of 35



Brazos County, Texas
FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 

Revenue and Expenditure
Categories Report by Fund

(Unaudited)
 

Fund: 45000 Capital Improvement Fund
 

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Revenue

2024-2025
Actual

Revenue

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Actual

Revenue To
Date

Other Revenue (37,500) 34,000 - -

Reserves 0 - 13,707,738 -

Other Financing Sources 4,180,663 764,118 14,226,237 -

Total Revenue $4,143,163 $798,118 $27,933,975 -

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Expenditures

2024-2025
Actual

Expenditures

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Expenditures

to Date
Percent Spent

Contingency - - 2,000,000 - -

Capital Outlay 9,905,434 4,871,429 25,933,975 146,375 1%

Total Expense $9,905,434 $4,871,429 $27,933,975 $146,375 1%

12/17/25 6:45:15 AM

FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 
Revenue and Expenditure Categories

Report by Fund
Page 34 of 35



Brazos County, Texas
FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 

Revenue and Expenditure
Categories Report by Fund

(Unaudited)
 

Fund: 50000 Health and Life Insurance
Fund
 

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Revenue

2024-2025
Actual

Revenue

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Actual

Revenue To
Date

Percent
Received

Other Revenue 27,567,563 24,743,077 24,054,960 5,226,982 22%

Reserves - - 10,179,719 - -

Total Revenue $27,567,563 $24,743,077 $34,234,679 $5,226,982 15%

Description
2023-2024

Actual
Expenditures

2024-2025
Actual

Expenditures

2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

2025-2026
Expenditures

to Date
Percent Spent

Salaries and Wages 221,846 249,178 642,530 49,132 8%

Benefits 106,496 127,533 263,242 23,328 9%

Supplies and Other Charges 58,937 66,752 107,730 7,473 7%

Contingency - - 2,750,927 - -

Repairs and Maintenance 65 120 750 - -

Contractual Services 23,176,197 25,285,310 30,034,500 4,478,584 15%

Professional Services 372,198 386,387 435,000 76,551 18%

Total Expense $23,935,739 $26,115,280 $34,234,679 $4,635,068 14%

12/17/25 6:45:15 AM

FY 2025-2026 Budget to Actuals - 
Revenue and Expenditure Categories

Report by Fund
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Fund: 01000 General Fund - Contingency

Department

2025-2026

Adopted

Budget

2025-2026

Contingency 

2025-2026

Remaining

to Date

Pre-Trial Bond Supervision Contingency - 10003000 *           10,000.00                       -             10,000.00 

Commissioner's Court Contingency - 11001500      6,500,000.00       (214,927.00)      6,285,073.00 

District Attorney  - Child Protective Services 

Contingency - 19010000 *
            1,900.00                       -               1,900.00 

Vital Statistics/Preservation - 21010000 *             5,000.00                       -               5,000.00 

County Specialty Court Program Contingency - 

22700100 *
          20,000.00                       -             20,000.00 

Court Facility - Administration - 54001410 *           41,815.00         (15,525.00)           26,290.00 

Total General Fund Contingency      6,578,715.00       (230,452.00)      6,348,263.00 

* Can only be used for that program or division

Brazos County, Texas

FY 2025-2026 Contingency

Budget to Actuals by Fund

(Unaudited)

Prepared by the Budget Office 12/17/2025



Fund: 11000 HOT Fund  - Contingency *

Department

2025-2026

Adopted

Budget

2025-2026

Contingency 

2025-2026

Remaining

to Date

HOT Fund Contingency - 11002500         500,000.00                       -           500,000.00 

Total HOT Fund Contingency         500,000.00                       -           500,000.00 

* Can only be used for this fund

Brazos County, Texas

FY 2025-2026 Contingency

Budget to Actuals by Fund

(Unaudited)

Prepared by the Budget Office 12/17/2025



Fund: 13000 Unclaimed Property Fund - Contingency *

Department

2025-2026

Adopted

Budget

2025-2026

Contingency 

2025-2026

Remaining

to Date

Contingency - 12005000         144,897.00                        -           144,897.00 

Total Unclaimed Property Fund Contingency         144,897.00                        -           144,897.00 

* Can only be used for this fund

Brazos County, Texas

FY 2025-2026 Contingency

Budget to Actuals by Fund

(Unaudited)

Prepared by the Budget Office 12/17/2025



Fund: 20000 County Clerk Records Management Fund - Contingency *
.

Department

2025-2026

Adopted

Budget

2025-2026

Contingency 

2025-2026

Remaining

to Date

Contingency - 21005000     1,056,168.00                       -       1,056,168.00 

Total Count Clerk Records Management 

Fund Contingency
    1,056,168.00                       -       1,056,168.00 

* Can only be used for this fund

Brazos County, Texas

FY 2025-2026 Contingency

Budget to Actuals by Fund

(Unaudited)

Prepared by the Budget Office 12/17/2025



Fund: 20010 County Clerk Archival Fund - Contingency *

Department

2025-2026

Adopted

Budget

2025-2026

Contingency 

2025-2026

Remaining

to Date

Contingency - 21006000     1,541,000.00                       -       1,541,000.00 

Total Count Clerk Archival Fund 

Contingency
    1,541,000.00                       -       1,541,000.00 

* Can only be used for this fund

Brazos County, Texas

FY 2025-2026 Contingency

Budget to Actuals by Fund

(Unaudited)

Prepared by the Budget Office 12/17/2025



Fund: 22000 Courthouse Security Fund - Contingency *

Department

2025-2026

Adopted

Budget

2025-2026

Contingency 

2025-2026

Remaining

to Date

Contingency - 51000100        300,702.00                       -          300,702.00 

Total Courthouse Security Fund 

Contingency
       300,702.00                       -          300,702.00 

* Can only be used for this fund

Brazos County, Texas

FY 2025-2026 Contingency

Budget to Actuals by Fund

(Unaudited)

Prepared by the Budget Office 12/17/2025



Fund: 24000 Justice of the Peace Technology Fund - Contingency *

Department

2025-2026

Adopted

Budget

2025-2026

Contingency 

2025-2026

Remaining

to Date

JP Technology Administration - 24005000          73,738.00                       -            73,738.00 

Total Justice of the Peace Technology 

Fund Contingency
         73,738.00                       -            73,738.00 

* Can only be used for this fund and specific divisions

Brazos County, Texas

FY 2025-2026 Contingency

Budget to Actuals by Fund

(Unaudited)

Prepared by the Budget Office 12/17/2025



Fund: 25000 Forfeiture Fund - Contingency *

Department

2025-2026

Adopted

Budget

2025-2026

Contingency 

2025-2026

Remaining

to Date

Sheriff Forfeiture Fund - 2801000          16,652.00                       -            16,652.00 

Total Forfeiture Fund Contingency          16,652.00                       -            16,652.00 

* Can only be used for this fund

Brazos County, Texas

FY 2025-2026 Contingency

Budget to Actuals by Fund

(Unaudited)

Prepared by the Budget Office 12/17/2025



Fund: 26000 District Attorney Hot Check Collections Fund - Contingency *

Department

2025-2026

Adopted

Budget

2025-2026

Contingency 

2025-2026

Remaining

to Date

Contingency - 19006000            6,285.00                       -              6,285.00 

Total District Attorney Hot Check 

Collections Fund - Contingency
           6,285.00                       -              6,285.00 

* Can only be used for this fund

Brazos County, Texas

FY 2025-2026 Contingency

Budget to Actuals by Fund

(Unaudited)

Prepared by the Budget Office 12/17/2025



Fund: 27000 Bail Bond Board Fund - Contingency *

Department

2025-2026

Adopted

Budget

2025-2026

Contingency 

2025-2026

Remaining

to Date

Contingency - 12006000        117,164.00                       -          117,164.00 

Total Bail Bond Board Fund - 

Contingency
       117,164.00                       -          117,164.00 

* Can only be used for this fund

Brazos County, Texas

FY 2025-2026 Contingency

Budget to Actuals by Fund

(Unaudited)

Prepared by the Budget Office 12/17/2025



Fund: 29000 Vehicle Inventory Interest Fund - Contingency *

Department

2025-2026

Adopted

Budget

2025-2026

Contingency 

2025-2026

Remaining

to Date

Contingency - 13006000        427,633.00                       -          427,633.00 

Total Vehicle Inventory Interest Fund - 

Contingency
       427,633.00                       -          427,633.00 

* Can only be used for this fund

Brazos County, Texas

FY 2025-2026 Contingency

Budget to Actuals by Fund

(Unaudited)

Prepared by the Budget Office 12/17/2025



Fund: 30000 Grant Fund - Contingency *

Department

2025-2026

Adopted

Budget

2025-2026

Contingency 

2025-2026

Remaining

to Date

Metropolitan Planning - 424100          12,329.00                       -            12,329.00 

Total Grant Fund Contingency          12,329.00                       -            12,329.00 

* Can only be used for this fund and specific divisions

Brazos County, Texas

FY 2025-2026 Contingency

Budget to Actuals by Fund

(Unaudited)

Prepared by the Budget Office 12/17/2025



Department

2025-2026

Adopted

Budget

2025-2026

Contingency 

2025-2026

Remaining

to Date

Sheriff's Office - Rural Law Enforcement 

Grant Program - 281002
       508,750.00                       -          508,750.00 

Total SB 22 2023 Rural Law Enforcement 

Salary Assistance Program Fund 

Contingency

       508,750.00                       -          508,750.00 

* Can only be used for this fund and specific divisions

Brazos County, Texas

FY 2025-2026 Contingency

Budget to Actuals by Fund

(Unaudited)

Fund: 32000 SB 22 2023 Rural Law Enforcement Salary Assistance Program - 

Contingency *

Prepared by the Budget Office 12/17/2025



Fund: 33000 Sheriff's Office Crime Fund - Contingency *

Department

2025-2026

Adopted

Budget

2025-2026

Contingency 

2025-2026

Remaining

to Date

Contingency - 28050000          23,865.00                       -            23,865.00 

Total Sheriff's Office Crime Fund 

Contingency
         23,865.00                       -            23,865.00 

* Can only be used for this fund

Brazos County, Texas

FY 2025-2026 Contingency

Budget to Actuals by Fund

(Unaudited)

Prepared by the Budget Office 12/17/2025



Fund: 45000 General Permanent Improvement Fund - Contingency *

Department

2025-2026

Adopted

Budget

2025-2026

Contingency 

2025-2026

Remaining

to Date

Commissioner's Court Contingency - 

63110001
    2,000,000.00       (157,939.00)     1,842,061.00 

Total General Permanent Improvement 

Fund Contingency
    2,000,000.00       (157,939.00)     1,842,061.00 

* Can only be used for this fund

Brazos County, Texas

FY 2025-2026 Contingency

Budget to Actuals by Fund

(Unaudited)

Prepared by the Budget Office 12/17/2025



Fund: 50000 Health and Life Insurance Fund - Contingency *

Department

2025-2026

Adopted

Budget

2025-2026

Contingency 

2025-2026

Remaining

to Date

Group Insurance - Administration - 64005000     2,730,927.00                       -       2,730,927.00 

Health and Wellness Clinic - 64005100          20,000.00                       -            20,000.00 

Total Health and Life Insurance Fund 

Contingency
    2,750,927.00                       -       2,750,927.00 

* Can only be used for this fund

Brazos County, Texas

FY 2025-2026 Contingency

Budget to Actuals by Fund

(Unaudited)

Prepared by the Budget Office 12/17/2025



Fund: 55000 Jail Commissary Fund - Contingency *

Department

2025-2026

Adopted

Budget

2025-2026

Contingency 

2025-2026

Remaining

to Date

Jail Commissary - 28006000        387,089.00                       -          387,089.00 

Total Jail Commissary Fund Contingency        387,089.00                       -          387,089.00 

* Can only be used for this fund

Brazos County, Texas

FY 2025-2026 Contingency

Budget to Actuals by Fund

(Unaudited)

Prepared by the Budget Office 12/17/2025



Fund: 58000 County Attorney Operating Fund - Contingency *

Department

2025-2026

Adopted

Budget

2025-2026

Contingency 

2025-2026

Remaining

to Date

Contingency - 18006000          66,359.00                       -            66,359.00 

Total County Attorney Operating Fund 

Contingency
         66,359.00                       -            66,359.00 

* Can only be used for this fund

Brazos County, Texas

FY 2025-2026 Contingency

Budget to Actuals by Fund

(Unaudited)

Prepared by the Budget Office 12/17/2025



DEPARTMENT: NUMBER:

DATE OF COURT MEETING: 1/6/2026

ITEM: Monthly Report from the District Attorney's Office.

TO: Commissioners Court

DATE: 12/17/2025

FISCAL IMPACT: False

BUDGETED: False

DOLLAR AMOUNT: $0.00

BRAZOS COUNTY

BRYAN, TEXAS




	Meeting Minutes
	Presentation of Certificate for completing Commissioners Court Leadership Academy
	4. Proclamation - Walk Across Texas
	5. Appointment of Wayne Dicky to Brazos Valley Veterans Memorial Board
	6. Appointments - ESD #1
	7. Appointments - ESD #2
	8. Appointment to ESD #4
	10. PDO - Appointment of Jim James
	11. Approval requested for acceptance of the Grant Award for the Specialty Court - Adult Drug Court for FY 26
	12. Approval requested for acceptance of the Grant Award for the Specialty Court - Mental Health Court for FY 26
	13. IGT - GME
	14. Approval of 1st Quarter Payment to Brazos County Health District
	15. Personnel Request
	16. Approval of Change Order #1 to CIP 25-565 Construction Manager at Risk for Building Maintenance for Brazos County Expo Complex with SpawGlass Construction.
	17. Maret House Subdivision - Final Plat
	18. Utility Permit - Brazos Wifi - Foxtail Court
	19. Utility Permit - Brazos Wifi - Wagonwheel Road
	20. Fazzino Park Subdivision Final Plat
	21. Approval of the Treasurer's Report for September 2025 & Quarter Ending September 30, 2025.
	22. Revise Mileage reimbursement rate for calendar year 2026
	23. Budget Amendments
	24. Personnel Change of Status
	25. Approval of Payment of Claims
	26. Exec 1
	28. Budget to Actuals
	30. Monthly Report from the District Attorney's Office

